501949563 06/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Ming LIN	03/23/2012
Kuan-Lun PAN	03/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUDENG PRECISION INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.	
Street Address:	9F., No.2, Sec. 4, Zhongyang Rd., Tucheng Dist.,	
City:	New Taipei City 236,	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13492418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420 Phone: 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-101000113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pin Pin Huang

Total Attachments: 1 source=AR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028346 FRAME: 0670 CH \$40 00 134924

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chih-Ming LIN ar	nd Kuan-Lun PA	N	
hereinafter referred to collectively as	the assignor, has	s invented a certain imp	provement relating to
MASK BOX HAVING A BUCKLING S x the inventor(s) declaration for sa instrument; said application to be file said application having been filed (Application Serial No) the said application having been filed, (Serial No) AND MALE DE AGE GUEENO DE SERIES SAID NO	aid application be d in the United St in the United Sta e application seria under the Patent)the United S	tates Patent and Trade tes Patent and Tradem al number of said applic Cooperation Treaty on States of America being	mark Office; eark Office on, cation when known;
AND WHEREAS GUDENG PF who's address is 9F., No.2, Sec. 4			Tainei City 236
		i., rucheng Dist., New	raiper oity 230,
Taiwan (R.O.C.) hereinafter referred to as the assign said application, including any and a any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said a said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive righ divisions and continuations thereof, granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assign and all divisions and continuation be granted therefore, including any and powers, privileges and advantages in or terms of any and all such pat prolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had not AND said assignor hereby agree successors or assigns, any and all including any and all renewals, reissing AND said assignor authorizes a Letters Patent on said application, ar to said assignee, and said assignee!	ee, is desirous of all divisions and content of the granted thereforms assignee to said a and transfers to and in and to said all renewals, in anywise arising tents when grant and benefit of a manner as the been made. The said arequests the and on any and all requests the and all renewals, and series when grant and benefit of a manner as the been made.	continuations thereof, are fore, including any an ideration of One Dollar assignor, the receipt of said assignee, and said invention and any assues and prolongation of the continuation of the obtaining or to the divisions and continuations and continuations.	nd in and to said invention and d all renewals, reissues and r (\$1.00), and other good and which is hereby acknowledged, aid assignee's successors and elication, including any and all and all patents which may be not thereof; said assignee, and the said application, including any and all patents which may ions thereof, with all the rights, hereto, for and during the term d all renewals, reissues and it assignee's successors and recould have held and enjoyed d assignee, or said assignee's the asserting of said patents, ents and Trademarks to issue tions thereof,
		Chih-Ming LI	
Chih-Ming LIN Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	C11111-1011117 67	Date
Kuan-Lun PAN Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Kuan-Lun	PA W March 23, 2012 Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	11	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature		Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature		Date

RECORDED: 06/08/2012

PATENT REEL: 028346 FRAME: 0671